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26th Cctoder, 7.

A Chairde,

#ith referense to your letter of the 28th ultimo, relative
to a elaim by Mrs. Jane Fitzpatriek for Dependant's Allowance
or Gratulty under the Army Pensions Act, in respeet of the death
of her son, the lete Commandant Matthew Fitzpatriek, I am directed
by the Minister for Defence to inform you that a gratuity of £150
was awarded to her husbhand as a2 final gettlement of the olaim in
scoordance with the terms of the Army Pensions fet, 1927.

For your information I desire to add that payment of a weekly
or monthly allowance under the /ict is only a2dmissible in cases
where 1t has been alearly shown that the claimaent was totally
dependent on the decezsed soldier or Volunteer.

Payment of a Gratulty under the Lef is mede in cases where
1t has been shown that the Claimant was partially dependent on
the deceased soldier or Volunteer, but then only in necessitous
or special eircumstences.

I am to a2dd that the Army Pensions Aet, 1987, maekes no pro-
vision for the further consideration of this or other similar
cases, end, in the eircumstances, 1t is regretted that no further
aetion can be taken in the matter.

Mse, le meas,

) X

" ARMY FINANCS OFFICSR o

94 //a/oz i
V}7?1'

Messrse. Henry Murphy & Son,
Solieitors,
Diamond, Clones.
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'HENRY MURPHY & SON,

5

'IELEGRAMS: “MURPHY, SOLR.s CLONES.” TELEPHONE No. 11, CLONES,

Di 28? T g h?ﬁ?iA 4@5,«& { #t
ES/ ! Mwawiwwé

SOLICITORS.

J. BALDWIN MURPHY. e g
. / ; f w
N a . Lrq 2
S L B “ g
>
LISNASKEA: 3 a l
SATURDAYS, 12 o 8. 7] A F e
Please quote in reply . CLONés’“‘*‘g,S ----- gé@ t‘ 1 9 27
Reference No. ; {
¥
JB M/ MM A :
_ Re: COMMANDANT MATTHEW FITZPATRICK
Dear Sir - B e e Tl i i e e e i

We are instructed by Mrs. Mary Jane Fitzpatrick of
Kilgarrow County Fermanagh the mother of Commandant latthew
Fitzpatrick who was killed at Clones Railway Station on the
11lth February 1922 in Action with the Ulster Specials. iirse.
Fitzpatrick has never received any pension or allowance as
Dependent of the deceased, The laét time he was in the
family house before his death the deceased gave £10 ¢ 0 ¢ 0 to his
mother . This was out of the pay he was receiving from his
Military Office. ‘Up to the year 1917 the deceased worked
at Road Contracts as a Road Contractor and ﬁhile he was at this
form of work he lived at home and regularly gave the entire profits
therefromsapart from what it would take to clothe himgto his mother
our client. In eome years, we are instructed, these profits
amounted to up to £50. From 1917 up to the date he was appointed
Commandant in the Free State Army he served as a Volunteer and during
the entire period he was almost entirely engaged on active service
and was unable to do any work of a civil character. Under
these circumstances our client wauld appear to be entitled under

Section 8 of the Army Pensions Actl923 , There may he other



TELEGRAMS: “MURPHY, SOLR., CLONES.” TELEPHONE No. 11, CLONES;,

') HENRY MURPHY & SON,

. SOLICITORS. -

’ J. BALDWIN MURPHY.

DUBLIN OFFICE: 26 SUFFOLK STREET. ¢ DiAMOND,
BELFAST OFFICE: 71 DONEGALL STREET. :

f LISNASKEA:
SATURDAYS, 12 1o 3.

T T R AR T 19

Please quote in reply

Reference No. Contd. o T

regulations under which she would be entitled and if so we know
you will do everything possible for her as her case is deserving
of the greatest sympathy. Pleaseclet us hear from you
at the earliest opportunity. Any further information you

require we will be only too pleased to furnish when requested.

Yours faithfully,

The Ministry of R\AARYY,
Government BdgS.,
DUBLIN.




TeELEPHONE NO.16.

T “"{TBLAR&NER & Co.
) | MATTHEW G.R.LARDNER B.A,N.U.I.
o SOLICITORS.
DUBLIN OFFICE

116 GRAFTON ST. i CHURCH SQUARE,

BALLYBAY
| SATURDAYS, |1 A.M.TO 5 P.M.

=/ MONAGHAN.

The Secxetary, . 24th July, 1924 .
Army Pensionsg Department ,
Minlstry of Defence,
%4, Malesworth St.,
Dublin.. £

Reference No. 2/D/288 . Commandant M.Fikzpstrick.

Deax Sir,
In reply to your letter of the Izth inst. the address of

Claimant Bdward Fitgzpatrick is Kilgarrow, Newtownbutler, Co. Fermanagh.
Pleage notethat any communications for hlm are to be through us .

Yours faithfully,

7é£\CLw1£fL/géé95
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TO/ | <T ? ; D |
Socrotary. ?Q,J;f“‘”” i
: Gl B4 193 & =5 q
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Ro your f£ile number . . in the case of

s kindly note that, I have extractod,

i
#

and am retalining Form No. v and have on this date

opened an Account under Ref. Noe. ° s in this

]

Claimant's name. The Claimant was mnotified to-day of

tho award made to ¢

Your f£ile is returnod herewith.

EXe
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ROINN NA BPINSEAN AIRM

(Army Pensions Department),

e : i R
P2 : ATREACHT CHOSANTA
}&' Uimhir Thagarta......z./;g /288 & (Ministry of Defence),
i veferencagiio)) - 34 MOLESWORTH STREET,
) BAILE ATHA CLIATH
Es (Dublin),
ST oo SEEC 0 Juldy 9th ... 192 4.
.{""‘\Kf ’LC :
b Ay AR '
Adjutant General, fo" 1 4 -
8. H, Q. L (LTJULTEZ -
- PARKGATE, ¢t\<<¢ 4 /
L HEADQY S
At a Meeting of the Army Pensions BRoard
- , on the 16th ultimo, when & claim by Mr Edward
M aPitsgerald, of Kilgarrow, Newtownbutler,

Vi,

DO'S./VH.

Co. Fermanagh, in respect of the death of his
son, Matihew, was under consideration, it
transpired thet applicant had left his old
address and crossed the Border into Monaghan.
You promised at the time to obtain the new
address of lIr Fitzgerald, and forward same to
this Department. .

I would be obliged, therefore, if you will
please obtain and forward same as soon as
possible.

RUNAIDHE.
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4‘77/2‘1’\ Ll 0 192 /7{
To 2

SECRETARY, .
MiNisSTRY OoF FINANCE.

An application for: /@ 4%‘/‘/ Aaxn &, Rlloacwranct under the

Army Pensions Act, 1923, has been received in respect of the following :—

--------------------------

Army No/ ..... . | i R AN eurlaven bty

Rank.... QWV@ it | FE i /6‘ e j ..... e Q"“?/:/

Date of Weund, Injury or-Death............... TN le@gﬁu@f\j‘ i

-------------------------------------------- 9000000000000 00c000000000000

/I/QM"@A;[ ......... “ jzw F AR

/&5‘%’}. Will you please state below whether any award in respect of malicious injury has

‘been made or is being considered by you in this case.

hw 6—Jn. 573/500 w W boreurih
Ko achion hae beew fakenw £y e Iept.
%o vt bt GNP RS,
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You promised &t the time to obtain the new

Permanagh, in w’wg off th &mﬂa af his
son, Matthew, was undezr miéemtim it
trenspired that applicant hed left his old-
&ddress and crossed the Border into lbnaghan,

g of Il Fitzzzeram and femrﬁ same to
partmmt. -

f»@mulﬂ he ablma, M@am, if you will
e obtein ma forward m% soon os
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TeLEPHONE N0O.16.

~ .- LARDNER & Co.
MATTHEW G.R.LARDNER B.A,N.U.I.
SOLICITORS.
DUBLIN OFFICE
116 GRAFTON ST.

BALLYBAY
SATURDAYS, |1 AM.TO 5 P.M.

CHURCH SQUARE,

Lo\ 19JUNIs24
: K,%;!f?ﬁ:$W'i/// .
The Secxetary, “VEPEAMPUSB >
Army Pensions Depaftment , ===
Ministxy of Defenoe,
34, MoleswoXth StXeet,
Dublin.

MONAGHAN .

18th June, i924.

‘e Commandant Matthew Fitzpatrick.

‘Dear gix,

We should be obliged if you would let ug have a reply to our
1nquiry of the Zlgt May.

/ f: 'M_“'W’h a?;% 4 Youxs faithfully,

/LLﬁ/’ R aad ' 3
‘ R |
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claim made by _/g;ilbuwwaq-dL 7’b4;(f2 v R

of - : _

FOI /TMF~AApﬂC£ o 34\w 4/{~M~A%/
v (%4

in resmect of | &vn f”? ,47§/£lg/u/ = "

wes considered by the irmy Pensions Board at & meeting

L] -

on hevahs - i "
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The recormmendation of the Board is as follows:-

Orilety ‘*r £ 150

Runaidhe.
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. My Ref. A/6009.

Seeretary,

Army FPensions Department,
34, Molesworth St.

(34

Office of Adjutant General,

Genergl Headquarters,
PARKGATE,
5th June, 1924,

Matthew Fitzpatrick (Deceased).

On 12th lMarch I forward you certificste in the case

of the above-named.
this case, amd let
prresent time,

me
LIS

Will you please see your 2/D/288 in
know what is the position at the

(\/ v T 1/ =
.’h v (:u‘mcfa‘ “ Comme.ndant

For ACTING ADJUTANT GENERAL.



Ref, MO 0'2:/2/ <88

NI WTE TRY 0F DR

R0 “Marlhs 190 L

Qfficer Paying Derendants Aldogences
<yﬁ i L)

Army Pay Office,
Portobello Barracks,
P U R LI

L Onsra,

Will you-rlense stabe whether Dependants’

Allowance was issued to Mor. [&Cwa»d W i \7’)747)
e?ig/&mw// g lrarrew, 0. s Lty

Y4 (/wmvan%

in resvect of the labe /éWMM'\/é

If so, for what yeriod and at whal rate.

Mise le meas,
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Office of Adjutant Genersl,
General Headquarters,
PARKGATE,
My Ref. A/6009. ' 12th March, 1924.

Ministry of Defencs,
Army Pensions Department,
&4, MQlesworth St.

Matthew Fitzpatrick (Deceased).

With reference to your circular (2/D/288) of 5th inst.
in the case of the above-named, from reports received I can
certify as follows:-

1. Deceased was killed on 11/2/22.

2. He was not a member of the Regular Army, but was a
member of the Forcea under the control of the Minister
for Defence at the time.

Se He was killed in the course of his duty whilst on
active service, and his death was not due to any
negligence or misconduct.on his part.

I enclose for your information my complete file in
this case.

“‘éQzLQJLbLieut-General.

ADJUTANT GENERAL.

K/B.
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ARMY _ PENSIONS DEPARTMENT,

34, Molesworth Street,

o
-
\U

N

=

I .

ADJUTANT GENERAL.

An Aryplication for an Allowance has been received
in respect of which details are given on the attached

Form.

In order to enable the Minister of Defence to
decide whether the claim is sustainable under the Army
Pensions Abt, 1997 gill you kindly certify:~

(1) Date on which the deceased was killed (or

wounded ).

(2) Rank in the Forces.

(%) That he was killed in the course of his

duty while on Active Service, and that

o
(0]

ath was not due to any serious negligence

or misconduct by deceased.







Confiﬁentiaz.

General Foin O'Duffy,
- Chief Commissioner,
CIVIC GUARD, ’ :
The Depot, rhoenix Park,/
oy

T

oin & charsa,
NOTE :

I got your M/ééﬁbvwith ragard

Is not this _
to Commandant FitzPatrick's parsnts.

a case in which ,
' I'11 ses what can be done.

an allowance of

£1. per week may A Beir beannacht,
Elﬁ . be made to one of

the parents?
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Dublin,

and the following punber quoted:—

Different shou H be n

form the subject of separate communi-
eations.

CONFIDENTIAL,

Minister for Defence,
Portobello Barracks,
DUBLIN.

A Chara,

The

27th Februeary,

bM‘Lé AtA clL1at.

1924,

parents of Comdt. Fitpatrick who was killed by

Ulster Specials at Clenes Railway Station in Februsry '22, have

lodged & claim for compensation.
(Clause 9 of the 2nd Schedule to the LGJG) it
gratuity to the parents cannot exceed £150
is te bring under JOLLZ‘ notice the efcaiwlo:ul circumstances of the

ﬁ in the family - liatt who was
John James recently rele iged from the Mirgenta™ broken down in aeulun,
term of imprisonment amd is now I believe a

cage. There were

I'renk vho alse did e

4 brothers

Under the Army Pensions
would @ppear that the
end my object in writing

Military, or am Acting Military Governor of one of the Prisons,
Patrick presently a Lieutenant in the Intelligence Department

stationed ' at Clones.

loyalty to the present

present humiliation.

I am satisfled to leave the matter in your hands,

and, if “nething can be deme, I can understand it is that all the

little resources &re exhausied.

Beir beannacht,

and owing to theirs

TAO

The four brothers were the backbone of the
Wattlebridge Coy., llonaghan Brigade - 8 took part in the taking of
Shantonagh Barracks =ud all four had to fly from home afterwards.
Their home was burned down by the Specials, sud a
tion was refused by the Judges of the Northern Government.
parents rented a cottage in
Owing to the part the family took in pre-Truce days,
Government, it is pitiful to see them in their
It may be that dn addition to the £150 allowsble
under the Act, a further grant eould be made from some other fund.

clain for compensa-

TOTYANMTT
AU

Act 1923

killed,

The
Coe« lMonaghan and are now pretty destltute.
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TELEGRAMS! * MURPHY, SOLR., CLONES” mcl o TELEPHONE No. 11 CLONES
HENRY MURPHY, g»g v
O - - Oy,
COUNTY SOLICITOR, QL A3
] = 1 DIAMOND,

DUBLIN OFFICE *
5 NORTH GREAT GEORGE'S §T.

=y | & ; ‘ CLONES, 23ra& Feb. . 19 24.

LISNASKEA :
S8ATURDAYS, 12 To 4-380

y Vetthew Fitzpatrick decd.

A Chare,

I enclose Statement of Claim of the Father and Mother of above

decegced.

Mise le mees,

The gecretary, 2 //]

¥inisuvry of Defence,
Army Pensions Depart. :
24 Molesworth St.
DUBLIN.




ARMY PENSIONS ACT, 1923. =l

! : DEPENDANT’S ALLOWANCE OR GRATUITY.

STATEMENT OF CLAIM FOR AN ALLOWANCE OR GRATUITY BY
A DEPENDANT OR PARTIAL DEPENDANT OF AN OFFICER OR
SOLDIER OF THE FORCES WHO WAS KILLED OR WHO DIED
SOLELY AS THE RESULT OF A WOUND OR INJURY RECEIVED
ON OR AFTER 1st APRIL, 1922, IN THE COURSE OF DUTY WHILE
ON ACTIVE SERVICE.

s o

T “‘.,,_._,.a“i S
) i

NOTE.—This form is to be filled in by the Applicant in person in his
| (or her) own words, and the form is to be signed by him (or her) and the |
§ signature witnessed. In the event of the applicant being unable to write, \-
he (or she) should affix his (or her) mark, such act being witnessed.

é} g CD WA =
; v NAME of APPLICANT Tngg,yMﬁ HQ A\); 172‘/5 F'{RW'DZ. FA’TZ: PICK }W
| i (Surname Mrs., or Miss) (Christian Names)

/%f A(idressH ' lﬂd, ﬁu‘:}: A W‘T&_w..m

arest olice of ClVlC Cpesrid e o e R s | S B a eE i \

Name of deceased Officer or-Selehy /l/l A" TTH E M F[ J-_’ZB A W/ C/\/

W\ e o
» cw"fmx ....................... 9 of 3 Dokl

Name and Rank of Co ndmg Officer ...gopeeerne. S R e T

..................... &1‘

Note. ——Befo1e answering any of the questions belownthe-applicant is
~ note that the statements made will be checked by ofﬁcuh\fecords

Sectlon 12 (1) of the Act imposes a summary penalty for a false declaration.
“If any person, with a view to obtaining a grant or payment of a pension, allow-
ance or gratuity under this Act makes, signs, or uses any declaration, application
or other written statement, knowing the same to be false, such person shall be
guilty of an offence, and shall be liable, on conviction under the Summary Juris-
diction Acts, to a fine not exceeding five pounds.”™

"If the applicant is unable to read, the above notes should be read to him
(or her) by the witness.
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10.

Il

. State the date of your birth. )" m 9\ W é 7,
(If you are the father of the deceased and

. When and where was the deceased killed ?

. If the deceased, whilst on active service,

\
. State whether the deceased was married. é M
. Give the names and addresses of any hospitals 6 :
the deceased was in, or doctors who attended o W

. State whether you were at the date of the g M
death of the deceased, wholly dependent on 5 -
him. If not wholly dependent, state the :
extent to which you were dependent. {)\ 0 /"U\ )

claim to be over 60 years of age, your Birth
Certificate must be forwarded.)

(Certificate of death to be attached.)
8
received in the course of duty a wound or

injury which was the sole cause of his death
subsequently, state—

(a) the nature of the wound or injury;

(b) the date upon which the wound or injury
was received ; :

(c) the district in which it was received; and

(d) any other ecircumstances within your
knowledge.

him since the receipt of the wound or injury
mentioned in your reply t- above question 4.

. (If the applicant is the brother or sister of the //”W
deceased, or the father of the deceased, and e
under 60 years of age) state whether and, if /

50, how far you are incapacitated by ill-health.

. (Certificate from your doctor must be

attached.) b

. State whether any claim has been made, or ”/v
is being made by you, in respect of any other 3
member of the Forces. '
State whether any decree for compensation ’ 0 M o
under the Criminal Injuries (Ireland) Acts, ,

1919 or 1920, has been made in respect of the
death or the wound or injury mentioned in
reply to above questions 8. or 4. If so, give
full particulars.

State whether any compensation has been ” WM

paid from or on behalf of any person alleged
to be responsible for the act which caused the
death wound or injury referred to in your
reply to above questions 8 or 4. If so, give
full particulars.







Full name of each daughter under 18.

R
i, Date, of Birth.

G
A//l.‘
////‘
‘ ’,-”/
//‘
,‘/)/
e (Birth Certificates must be a’otached )
e e AR e e A A e A “‘““"‘< e

15. State amount expended within the past 12
months in educational fees on each of the
children over 12 years and under 18 years

mentioned in your reply to question 14 :—

/

/Name of Child. Liiigl id

e A e B e A A i e Tt SRR e

(Receipts for school fees should be attached.)

The above statement has been read over to me - I agree to i, and have nothing further to add.

*To be signed by one of the following :—

ZLZ‘AyM@L

A Commissioned Officer serving in the Free State Army.

A Permanent Civil Servant (active or retlred) whose salary is or was not less than £200
and on a scale rising to not less than £300.

A District Justice or a Divisional Magistrate.

A Peace Commissioner.

A Barrister-at-Law, a Solicitor or a Commissioner for Oaths.
A Minister of Religion (denomination to be stated).

A registered Physician or Surgeon.

Managers, Secretaries, Chief Cashiers, and Accountants of Banks and Officials in
charge of Branch Banks.

An Officer of the Civie Guard or Dublin Metropoht an Police not below the rank of
Inspector or Station Sergeant.

A Postmaster or Postmistress in actual charge of a Post Office.
Head Teachers of Secondary or National Sehools.
A Secretary of a ragistered Friendly Society.

M.P.W.—Wt, 3648.—2,500.—11/°23.

Rt s
T

i

|
i
f
/
;




~ g/p/ess.

g

A.P. 5.

ARMY PENSIONS ACT, 1923.

DEPENDANT’S ALLOWANCE OR GRATUITY.

STATEMENT OF CLAIM FOR AN ALLOWANCE OR GRATUITY BY
A DEPENDANT OR PARTIAL DEPENDANT OF AN OFFICER OR
SOLDIER OF THE FORCES WHO WAS KILLED OR WHO DIED.
SOLELY AS THE RESULT OF A WOUND OR INJURY RECEIVED
ON OR AFTER 1st APRIL, 1922, IN THE COURSE OF DUTY WHILE
ON ACTIVE SERVICE. :

NOTE.—This form is to be filled in by the Applicant in person in his
(or her) own words, and the form is to be signed by him (or her) and the
signature witnessed. In the event of the applicant being unable to write,
he (or she) should affix his (or her) mark, such act being witnessed.

NAME of APPLICANT (TQBEWRITEN IN) i« TTEPATRIUS,...... ENWARD,. . and

(Surname) (Mr., Mrs., or Miss) (Christian Names)

FITLZPATRICK, MARY, JANE. '

ArmzaninE S TR

RaTile et it Commandant. . (acting O0/c. of 5th Northern)

..........................................................

Unit and Coi‘ps ....... BN Shorn DIy lEbona s il e O, ..

Name and Rank of Commanding Officer ..Major..GeneD.Hogan,.. (Dublin . Gommand )

............................................................................................................

Note.—Before answering any of the questions below, the applicant is to
note that the statements made will be checked by official records.

Section 12 (1) of the Act imposes a summary penalty for a false declaration.
“ If any person, with a view to obtaining a grant or payment of a pension, allow- !
ance or gratuity under this Act makes, signs, or uses any declaration, application I
or other written statement, knowing the same to be false, such person shall be
guilty of an offence, and shall be liable, on conviction under the Summary Juris.
diction Acts, to a fine not exceeding five pounds.”

If the applicant is unable to read, the above notes should be read to him
(or her) by the witness.




10.

1

. State your relationship to the deceased.

. State the date of your birth.

(If you are the father of the deceased and
claim to be over 60 years of age, your Birth
Certificate must be forwarded.)

. When and where was the deceased killed ?

(Certificate of death to be attached.)

. If the deceased, whilst on active service,

received in the course of duty a wound or
injury which was the sole cause of his death
subsequently, state—

(a) the nature of the wound or injury ;

(b) the date upon which the wound or injury
was received ;

(e) the district in which it was received ; and

(d) any other circumstances within your
knowledge.

. State whether the deceased was married.

. Give the names and addresses of any hospitals

the deceased was in, or doctors who attended
him since the receipt of the wound or injury
mentioned in your reply t- above question 4.

. State whether you were at the date of the

death of the deceased, wholly dependent on
him. TIf not wholly dependent, state the
extent to which you were dependent.

. (If the applicant is the brother or sister of the

deceased, or the father of the deceased, and
under 60 years of age) state whether and, if
s0, how far you are incapacitated by ill-health.
(Certificate from your doctor must be
attached.)

State whether any claim has been made, or
is being made by you, in respect of any other
member of the Forces.

State whether any decree for compensation
under the Criminal Injuries (Ireland) Acts,
1919 or 1920, has been made in respect of the
death or the wound or injury mentioned in
reply to above questions 8. or 4. If so, give
full particulars. ;

State whether any compensation has been
paid from or on behalf of any person alleged
to be responsible for the act which caused the
death wound or injury referred to in your
reply to above questions 8 or 4. If so, give
full particulars.

Hather and mother.

Father '72, Mother 69.
wertificate can be produced

At Clones Reilway Station, 11/2/1922
Certificate of Coroner's Inquest
already Fforwarded

No.

Ho.

Death was instantaneous.

Partially. At least 50%.

® e 0 00 0

No.

No.

Nonse.

b GBI AR v alaks
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Full name of each daughter under 18. | Date of Birth.

(Birth Certificates must be attached.)

15. State amount expended within the past 12
months in educational fees on each of the
children over 12 years and under 18 years
mentioned in your reply to question 14 :—

v

Name of Child. LSt d.

(Receipts for school fees should be attached.)

The above statement has been read over to me ' T agree to it, and have nothing further to add.

Mary Jane Fitzpatrick

Signed... BuWara Fitzpatrick, . . . . Address. Kilgarrom,. Newtownbutler,
(Applicant)

Signed*..da We JODNSLOR,. . JaPe...o... Adaregs..Naw.townbutlert,...Co...ﬁfermanagh.
(Witness)

Qualification of Witness. Ma’ngt rate,.. .. Date 2211/2/ 1924,

* To be signed by one of the following :—
; A Commissioned Officer serving in the Free State Army.

A Permanent Civil Servant (active or retired) whose salary is or was not less than £200
and on a scale rising to not less than £300.

A District Justice or a Divisional Magistrate.

A Peace Commissioner,

A Barrister-at-Law, a Solicitor or a Commissioner for Oaths.
A Minister of Religion (denomination to be stated).

A registered Physician or Surgeon.

Managers, Secretaries, Chief Cashiers, and Accountants of Banks and Officials in
charge of Branch Banks.

An Officer of the Civie Guard or Dublin Metropolitan Police not below the rank of
Tnspector or Station Sergeant.

A Postmaster or Postmistress in actual charge of a Post Office.
Head Teachers of Secondary or National Schools.
A Secretary of a registered Friendly Society.

M.P.W.—Wt, 3648.—2,500.—11/°23.
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and the following ruth quoted :—

Dzr’ferent matiers.. made to
form of separate communi-

baile At clLiAt.

cations.

2lst January, 1924,

Secretary,

Army Pensions Depvartment,
%4 Molesworth gst.,
DUBLIN.

RECEivED

\, \
22 JAN :924

A Chara,

shooting of gomdt. Matt Fitzpatrick at Clones.

You will probebly have a claim for compensation
from the parents of Commandant Fitzpatrick, who was killed at
Clones Railway Station on 1lth February, 1922.

A mumber of Ulster Specials were travelling from
Belfast to Omagh, I understand, on the date in question. There
was an understanding that Ulster Special Constabulary should
not enter the Free State area in uniform and carrying rifles.

- This was disregarded by the Specials and when they srrived af
Clones, the usual Station patrol of Volunteers was on the
platform also carrying srms. The fight began ~ several Ulster
Specials were killed and the Commendant glso met his death.

At the time he was acting 0/C of the 5th Northern Division,
owing to the arrest by the Ulster Specisl Consgtabulary of

z General Dan Hogan, and his Offlcers who were travelling through

f the Six Counties to Derry City to pIay a Football match.

The Fitzpatricks, who were residents of Co.

Fermenagh, had their house burned, and two other members of the
family were in gaol until quite recently. Neither the parents ‘
or other members of the femily are allowed t0 go ncar their old
home, and are presently regident In Co. Monaghsn.
The late Comdt, Fitzpatrick was regarded by GeH.Qe

; , as. one of the best Volunteers in the eocuntry, and it was very
‘ mich to the advantage of us all that the family took the side of .
the/ i
*
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OFFICE OF ADJUTANT GENERAL,
CL/1914.
General Headcuarters,
PARKGATE,

DUBLIN. 13th September, 1923.

TO ose Messrs. Lardner & Cos,
Solicitors,
Church Street,

Uonaghan.

Sub ject:~ Commdt. Matthew Fitzpedbrick, deceased.

.

A Chairde,

In reply to yoursdated the 2lst ultimo and further
to mine dated the l4th ultimo, I now beg to inform you that

this case shall be presented to the Pensions Bozmed, when that
bolly functions, - which, I believe shall be soon now.

Mise le meas,

Lieutenant




Uimh. Thag, 3999/B. COISTE UM CHUITEAMH (DIOGHBHAIL PHEARSANTA)

(Ref. No.) (Compensation (Personal Injurles) Committee),

125 SRAID BHAGOID {OCH.

i G
Guthan 3789. Ex, 10, (125 Lower Baggot Street),

(Telephone 37&9. Ex. 10), .
BAILE ATHA CLIATH.
September 8th 1923.

A Chara,

I am directed by the Compensation (Personal Injuries)
Committee to acknowledge receipt of Lieutenant A. Rasdale's
letter of the 24th ultimo, regarding the application of Mr. and
Mrse Fitzpatrick, for compensation in respect of the death of
their son, Commandant Matthew Fitzpatrick, from injuries sustained
by him at Clones on the 1lth February 1922; and I am to inform
you that this matter would appear to be one which should be dealt
with under the Army Pensions Acte. I am forwarding my ﬁapers to

the Secretary, Ministry of Finance.

Mise, le meas,

The Adjutant General,
General Headquarters,
Parkgate, Dubline.




Our Hef,.CL/1914, Office of Adjutant Seneral
General Heasdguariérs
Parkgn'te,
DUBLIN. 24th August, 1923,

To/= :
D.P.Shanagher “sq.,

Seceretary,
Personal Inauriea Compens&tion Committee,

120. Lower Baggot Strees,
DUBPLIRN,

Subject:~ Comdt. datthew Fitzpatrick. - Deceased,
A Chara, ‘

I have received & "B. Dependents Form" and =
atatement by “ajor-General Hogan, from Messrs.
Lardiner & Co., Solicitors, lonaghan,

Kindly say are you dealing with this matters

is mice,

Comd te

For Adjutant Bencral,

0'B/ LS,



"LARDNER « Co.
MATTHEW G.R.LARDNER B.A,N.U.I.
: SOLICITORS .
DUBLIN OFFICE
He GRAFTON ST.

BALLYBAY
SATURDAYS, || A.M.TO 5 P.M.

The Adjutant General,
* Qeneral Headguartexrs,

CHURCH SQUARE,

MONAGHAN. |
2lst August, 1923,

e Commandant Matthew Fitzpatrick Deceaged.

Dear Sir, ' g . Cl/1ol4 4

We are oblipedfemSionr lethe€r ofathe I4th ingt. We sent this
claim to you and also the Becretary fersonal Injuries COnmltBeeJ 125_
Lower Baggot Street ag we dod rot know which body should deal with it. -
We should be obliged 1f 3ou would refer us to sonme regulatlgﬂ or<gutnor1ty
indicating which is the“preprery body to .Ilnvegtigate and decide this
claim.




My Ref. €1/1914.

Kessrs,., lardiner & Co.,

Solicitors,

Church Square,

HONAGHLY .

4 Chairde,

10/8/23,

in past and recent struggles.

Office of Adjutant General,
General Headgharters,
PARKGATE,

l4edh L3 lughnesa, 1920.

Commandant Matthew Mtzpatrick - Deceasged,

I beg to acknowledge receipt of your communication dated

with englogures re a4boVeo.

I presnme'thaa@ have been forwarded me, and not the Secretary,
Personal Injuries Committee, because decocased had been a participant

If this be sog,I shall be pleasod to

prepare the case for presentation to the Pensions Board, when that body
functions.

0'B/Be

¥indly let me hear from you.

Mise, le nmeas,

Commandant.

For ADJUTART GENERAL.
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TeLeEpHONE No.16.

ER & Co.

mnnaRaA N.U.L.

A SRR RS SRR s s

SOLICITORS.

*  DUBLIN OFFICE el _ SiiREH SO.UARE,
116 GRAFTON ST. : ; : .
‘ BALLYBAY ~
SATURDAYS,I| AM.TO 5 P.M. e : : MONAG HAN .
Regd . : 1oth Augusty 1027%.

The Adjutant Gereral
u>neraL ‘Headgu arters,
Parkgate ,
DL.blll’f‘.

Re Comuandant Matthew Fitzpatrick .

We enclose herewith Copy Dependents
of Majox General D. Hogan . Plecage aoknowledge

Re Captaln BEdwaxd | Slevvn

We eﬂoloqe herewith Copy Dependent's Form and
of F. C. Ward Eeqg. , M.B. who at +tended Deceased . Plsage

We have,

Your

N

Borm and Copy Certilificae




T
) TP

i

¥

A

4 -«-‘F-,v« s ~.m*,_,yl,.

B. DEPENDENT’S FORM.

FOR USE BY THE DEPENDENTS OF PERSONS WHO DIED AS THE
RESULT OF INJURIES SUSTAINED.

EBin-threagra ar an litir COISTE UM CHUITEAMH (DIOGHBHAIL PHEARSANTA)

S TR (Compensation (Personal Injuries) Committee),
é stitiradh :
Any reply to thi - : . L .
mimlilc?;‘éig;y §hoﬁfdcofe 125 Sraid Bhagoéid loch
addressed to) : (125 Lower Baggot Street),

An Runaidhe,

~ {é&n uimhir seo : Baile Atha Cliath.
* (and the following num-

ber quoted) :

.......

A CHARA,

I am directed by the Compensation (Personal Injuries) Committee to forward
herewith a Form of Application for Compensation ; and to request you to return
this form, by post, with your replies as soon as possible to this Office.

I am to inform you that answers to the queries on the Form will constitute

¢ your

! application and if, on investigation, any of the statements
the applicant’s

the basis o

your

. knowledge,
the applicant’s bia e

are ascertained to have been falsely made within

the Committee may recommend that no compensation shall be awarded.

On receipt of this Form, with particulars of the claim set out therein, the
Committee, if it is considered necessary, will inform you of the time and place fixed

for the hearing of the case.

Extracts from the terms of reference to the Committee, showing the classes

of cases with which it will deal, are enclosed.

Mise, le meas,
D. P. SHANAGHER,
Runaidhe.

.............................................

(3149).Wt.565— ,2000.5-23.A.T.&Co,,Ltd.
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1. Name of Applicant in full/éia/a/td ;
2. Present postal address of apphcantmgm W AV 277 : é?%l/ﬂﬂva/n/@ff
. If a woman, whether married woman, widow or splnster/W WM U—% % /gtwa/w{
. Name of the deceased in full LLaddtecd.... G Glr O ...
. Address of the deceased at time of injury....éfamw .....................................................
6. Full particulars of the injury sustained by the deceased, setting out clearly :
BT R o, | S T PR . ...............
' (b) The place where the injury was receivgill Mcz? o e Lbsrcaghar
(¢) The person or persons Who caused the injury. W /é) /KC/&W
(d) The clrcums’oancm&der whic the 1n]ury was received : !
Mﬁ&a ﬁm«&g@z 4ad/ /w,mwb aradd. (Ae ﬁw .........

> W

14

%}MAMWWWW&WW¢W_

e et LR Sfg el
7. The date of the death (attachifig herewith a certified ¢opy of tlfe registration of the death].....o....5.
£ %

9. Give full particulars :

(a) Of the nature and extent of the 1n3uryﬂhwé‘é ..............

10. Has the applicant certificates of medical gentlemen showing the nature of the injury and the cause
of death ? If so, please attach the certificates................ U QU TR ... oooe et
11. Under which sub-paragraph (1, 2 or 3) of paragraph 1 of the Terms of Reference does the applicant

ask to be paid compensation ¢ Give particulars of the circumstances which bring the applicant
within thilpasiicylar sub-ParagraIl. .. .. ..uce i o an smans e snoisi et s siniosaeis oot i el s o

12. Give the following particulars as to the deceased :

(@) Age of deceased ?......... 2‘5 .............................................................................

(¢) Names, present addresses and ages of any children who now survive :

L




5 ' Headquarters,
%LD’ ‘ - Collins Bazracks,

May %0th, 1923.

To:
All concsxrned..

i - S e Sodehhet Titzpatrick
was killed in the execution of his duty when holding up'a party of
armed Ulster "Special" Constabulary at Clones Rallway Station on Feby.
11th 1922. He was at the time acting Commandant General, in my stead of
the Hth Northern Di%ision I1.R.A. and was earrying out the instructions
of%the Prdvisional Government as issued by Army G.H.Q.

I an perfectly satisfied that had the Comuandant been

alive to-day he would hold & hi

h rank in the Army of the Saorstatb.

In consequence of his untimely death particularly, and

]

also by the continued detention of hig brother, a pre-truce priscner,
~by the six counby Government, and the fact that another brother now in F
Our‘Arwy cannot return home, Comdt. Fitmpatrieks parents have suffered ‘
very severely financially end nust now be in ukgent need bf substantial
compensatlon.

1 strongly recommend the deceased's parents' application }

to the fayourable consideration of the Governmment of the State. .

D:Hogan . Major General.

QLo DUBLIN COMMAND.




——

13. State the relationship of the applicant to the deceased :y adben. Ul olhelo.............
- 2 ol ) Y P o

-.

by At TR T O IR

14. Give particulars of the way in which and the extent to which the applicant was dependent on deceased.
ﬂv%m/#@&mwa;wmafdeﬂﬂd%/?/éméé Frorcion,
L LG e, %f 1/{,//11@ ﬁqﬁww% 2y ersri oo & Lovuie.
15. Nf;‘g‘;’m Thonshp an ag?ﬁ%ﬁﬁ%ﬁmﬁ %gﬁ%%@fm
e ({M ) ...................................................... ot e 7 I |

6. G &ml".fhd' d:th o he deceased
16. Qive particulars of the dependency of the above persons to the deceased :
. o’l.»g : _“/“’é ;

17. Give particulars of the occupations at the time of the injury and at the present time of the applicant
and of the above dependents :

18. Name and address of the deceased’s employer at the time of the INJuUry & .coooooeriiniiiimirrrereeennnen

M%WW .........................................................
19. Wages or salary of the deceased at the time of the m]uryM’W%«é A
belovoect Ao Ke teved Lo ool viow Holot T otz

20. Amoht and nature of deceased’s income from other sources ab the time of the injury..................

21. Give particulars of the compensation or other monies paid to the deceased after the injury and
before the death, or to any other person in consequence of the injury :

(¢) By the employer or anyone on his behalf under the Workmen’s Compensation Act............




&
24 i _
| :
(b) By any Society under the National Insurance Act or by any Club or Society otherwise
licl |

......................................................

i

(d) By any other person or body......... Y ol @ e N AW PG
22, (#) Was the deceased person insured ?...... 4’&/«( ........................................................ |
i
(b) If so, give particulars of the name or names of the company or companies and amount
23. Is the applicant or any of the above dependents eligible for any award under any law making pro- |
vision for army pensions
;. 24. Did the deceased or the applicant or any other person obtain a decree under the Criminal Injuries
‘ Acts in respect of the injury ? If so, give date and other particulars of the decree..................... )|
: ] ‘
..................... PLts.......... Mol clatmnd...cotamed. e vl Freand .
3 {
25. Has the British Government undertaken liability in respect of the injury and death 2 .....................
...................................................... NEOR LT N e B ) )
26. Amount of compensation applied for, with particulars of how the total is made up..................... 1

27. Names and addresses of the witnesses (if any) whom the applicant desires to be called to bear out
the above statement. (The Committee reserves to itself the right of determining whether the

applicant or any of the witnesses shall be called or not. ) ................................................... ,
tclac. M@% ...... WW MWWW

i
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